

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5963-5966/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in SA No. 98/1996 & S A No. 166/1996 & SA No.

170/1996 & SA No. 204/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DODDI BULI VEERAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANUMANTH VAJHULA JAGANNADHA SASTRY &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8222-8225 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

in SLP 5963-66/05 Mr. Debojir Borkakati, Adv.

and for respondent(s) Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

in SLP 8222-25/05

in SLP 8222-25/05 Mr. M.Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.V.Ratnam, Adv.

in SLP 8222-25/05 Mr. K.Subba Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.2 in SLP(C) Nos.5963-5966/2005 has not been served.

Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent No.2 on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

In the meantime, respondents who have been served may file their counter affidavit.

Singh)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal

aster

Court Master

Court M