

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5963-5966/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in SA No. 98/1996 & SA No. 166/1996 & SA No. 170/1996 & SA No. 204/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DODDI BULI VEERAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANUMANTH VAJHULA JAGANNADHA SASTRY &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8222-8225 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

SLP(C)8222-25/05 Mr. M.Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.

For Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju ,Adv

Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.

SLP(C) 8222-25/05 Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As requested, four weeks time is granted for filing

rejoinder affidavit.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER