

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5963- 5966/ 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12 / 2 003 in SA No. 98/1996 & SA No. 166/1996 & SA No. 170/1996 & SA No. 204/1996 of The H I G H C O U R T O F A.P AT HY D E R A B A D)

D O D D I B U L I V E E R A J U

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

H A N U M A N T H V A J H U L A J A G A N N A D H A S A S T R Y & A N R

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 8 2 2 2 - 8 2 2 5 o f 2 0 0 5

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/03 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M : H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . L . D A T T U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beejan P., Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. M. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju , Adv
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr. Gaichang Gangmei, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by Mr. John Mathew,
learned counsel for the petitioner, seeking adjournment, the matter
is adjourned by three weeks.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master