

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5963-5966/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 9/12/2003 in SA No. 98/1996 & SA No. 166/1996 & SA No. 170/1996 & SA No. 204/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DODDI BULI VEERAJU (DEAD) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANUMANTH VAJHULA JAGANNADHA SASTRY &ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P,Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju ,Adv
Mr. Guichanpan Gangmei,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the petitioner has died long back, the LRs are not brought on record, the matter is abated. Learned counsel for the petitioner again seeks time for bringing the LRs on record. It is always open to him to make an application and if and when an application is made for setting aside the abatement, it will be decided in accordance with law.

The special leave petitions are dismissed as having abated.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master